BROODMARE
SIRE LINE

SIRE LINE

REDOUTE'S CHOICE

ZAFONIC 5

GONE WEST 22

MR. PROSPECTOR 122

DAMNEHILL DANZIG
21 /0
135 233

687%* 1351*



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZAFONIC cross

Stakes Winner Yob
ETHICAL SOLUTION 2016
MIRAVALLE 2017
PASIR PINJI 2016
TAKEDOWN 2012
TARGET IN SIGHT 2009
10/22/24

Sex Best
F G3
F G3
C
c a1
C G3

Dirt AWS Turf
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Pedigree
SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)

Copyright 2024 CompusSire



GeoNicks" Australasia -
PRAGUE--I'M IN LOVE

A (187%) j AUSTRALASIA

Based on the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZAFONIC cross

This cross has produced 4 stakes winners in Australasia, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
TAKEDOWN 2012 C G1 Y STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
MIRAVALLE 2017 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
TARGET IN SIGHT 2009 C G3 Y NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
ETHICAL SOLUTION 2016 F G3 Y SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
05/28/24 Copyright 2024 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

All rights reserved



GeoNicks" Europe 7N
PRAGUE--I'M IN LOVE

A (226%) js UROPE

Based on the DANEHILL--ZAFONIC cross

This cross has produced 28 stakes winners in Europe, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ZAMBEZI SUN 2004 C G1 Y DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
ACCIDENTAL AGENT 2014 C 61 Y DELEGATOR ex ROODLE (XAAR)
SHINING EMERALD 2011 C G2 Y CLODOVIL ex JANAYEN (ZAFONIC)
JAZZI TOP 2012 F G2 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex ZEE ZEE TOP (ZAFONIC)
FAST COMPANY 2005 C G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEEZALADY (ZAFONIC)
DUCK FEET 2009 C G3 Y AUSSIE RULES ex BENELUX (ZAFONIC)
ZIBELINA 2010 F G3 Y  DANSILI ex ZAEEMA (ZAFONIC)
PRINCESS NOOR 2011 F G3 Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex GENTLE NIGHT (ZAFONIC)
XCELLENCE 2011 F G3 Y CHAMPS ELYSEES ex XANADU BLISS (XAAR)
ROCK BOY 2019 C G3 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex FRASQUE (IFFRAAJ)
SWIPE UP 2019 F G3 Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex SALMON ROSE (IFFRAAJ)
BREATHTAKING LOOK 2015 F G3 Y BATED BREATH ex LOVE YOUR LOOKS (IFFRAAJ)
TIGRAIS 2020 F G3 Y  OUTSTRIP ex MAHARANA (IFFRAAJ)
CASTLE STAR 2019 C G3 Y  STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex AWOHAAM (IFFRAAJ)
CAMACHO 2002 C Y  DANEHILL ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
PRUDENZIA 2005 F Y DANSILI ex PLATONIC (ZAFONIC)
ZERO GRAVITY 2009 F Y DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
KRAMULKIE 2010 G Y  AUSSIE RULES ex INTRICATE DESIGN (ZAFONIC)
MUTEELA 2011 F Y DANSILI ex NUFOOS (ZAFONIC)
BARSANTI 2012 C Y CHAMPS ELYSEES ex SILVER STAR (ZAFONIC)
MADAME TANTZY 2016 F Y CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ROODLE (XAAR)
MEYDAN PRINCESS 2005 F Y CHOISIR ex MISS ASSERTIVE (ZAFONIC)
VAL NANDA 2014 F Y  FAST COMPANY ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
VIK THE BILLY 2015 F Y  BATED BREATH ex EPIPHANY (ZAFONIC)
ENCAPSULATION 2016 F Y  ZOFFANY ex SUPERCHARGED (IFFRAAJ)
BAND PRACTICE 2017 F Y  SOCIETY ROCK ex GRAND ZAFEEN (ZAFEEN)
LOLLIPOP GIRL 2019 F Y  DANDY MAN ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
FAST RESPONSE 2019 F Y  FAST COMPANY ex DEEMAH (IFFRAAJ)
05/28/24 Copyright 2024 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

All rights reserved



GeoNicks" North America -
PRAGUE--I'M IN LOVE

A+ + (4470%) L j NORTH AMERICA

Based on the DANEHILL--ZAFONIC cross

This cross has produced 3 stakes winners in North America, including:

Stakes Winner Yob  Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
THE MACKEM BULLET 2016 F G2 Y
GENDER AGENDA 2011 F GS3 Y
ILLEGAL SMILE 2018 F

SOCIETY ROCK ex ELKMAIT (TRADE FAIR)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FRIENDLIER (ZAFONIC)
Y CAMACHO ex FINE IF (IFFRAAJ)

Copyright 2024 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.
05/28/24 PYIg All rights re%erved



PEDIGREE RATING SCORES - “NICKS”

It’s a simple formula — It’s all about risk reduction.

Nicks have become an integral part of the decision-making process in the mating and
purchasing of thoroughbreds. Most breeders recognise that an affinity or compatibility
can exist between two thoroughbred sire lines, such that, when crossed, those lines
yielded a greater proportion of superior runners than when either one of them are crossed
with any other sire lines. Great breeders, from Federico Tesio to present-day breeders
around the world have relied on observed nicks to help guide their breeding plans and
buying decisions.

Over 70% of ALL Stakes Winners are “A” Rated Nicks

In order to identify nicks in a systematic way, the software database we use developed an
evaluation method based on sire-line analysis. Ongoing studies by researchers show that
approximately 25% of the Thoroughbred population is the product of highly successful
nicks (A" rated nicks) while over 70% of stakes winners come from these "A" rated
nicks!

Statistics:

There are approximately 20,000 live foals born each year —

25% (5,000) are A Rated whilst 75% (15,000) are rated below.

There are 541 Stakes Races in Australia this racing season.

70% (379) will be won from the 5,000 A rated foals born (7.6%)

30% (162) will be won from the 15,000 foals in the lower rated group (1.08%).

For a practical businessperson seeking a return on money invested, it makes no sense to
ignore statistically unfavorable odds. Buying a superior racehorse is already a difficult
enough proposition. The Rating systems we use allow us to see into the future by looking
into the past and thereby to avoid those mating patterns that have failed. The Nick Rating
enables us to avoid crosses that have had little or no success in the past. At the same time,
it enables us to identify and thus duplicate successful sire-line crosses, dramatically
increasing the chances of success.

Over the years evaluating Nicks have proven to be an invaluable tool in the stallion
selection process when identifying yearlings for purchase. Dean Watt, Managing Director
of Dynamic Syndications has enjoyed great success as a result of utilising such
information. For example:

SAVABEEL, POLAR SUCCESS, HE’S NO PIE EATER, ATOMIC FORCE,
ECONSUL, DE BEERS, BRADBURY’S LUCK, TENANT’S TIARA and REWARD
FOR EFFORT were all superior racehorses who had superior pedigree ratings.



ECONSUL A++ 13,862%

SAVABEEL A++ 9,325%
DEBEERS A++ 4,270%
POLAR SUCCESS A++ 2240%
REWARD FOR EFFORT A+  1,175%
ATOMIC FORCE A+  988%
BRADBURY'S LUCK A 485%
TENANT'S TIARA A 238%

HE'S NO PIE EATER A 161%

Further afield, in 2008 the Top 5 Racehorses in the world had the following ratings:

1 CURLIN A+ 1,375%
2 NEW APPROACH A+ 1,472%
3 RAVEN'S PASS A++ 5,961%

4 DUKE OF MARMALADE A 409%
5 HENRYTHENAVIGATOR A++ 1531%

Then to further support the theories, in 2008 there was 67 Group 1 races run in Australia.
These races were won by 48 individual horses. When these 48 individuals’ pedigrees
were analysed it showed:

35/ 48 Rated A or above = 73% of Individual Group 1 Winners Rates A or above

Affinity between sire lines was long ago observed by the world’s best thoroughbred
breeders. Today through modern technologies we are able to quantify what was once only
a subjective judgment based on the observations of a relatively small equine population.

Ratings are essentially the objective measurement of success, or lack therefore, of sire-
line crosses. Success is quantified by being the winners of stakes races with a prizemoney
of at least $50,000. Through software databases, containing the pedigrees of all such
winners since 1977 (over 30,000 winners), we are able to more easily identify what sire-
line crosses have succeeded in producing stakes winners and compare those numbers
with the stakes winning population on the whole.

Often a sire line may appear to be successful with a particular broodmare sire line.
However, if the level of success is no better than that sire line’s success with the entire
population, then there is not a true nick.

In order to understand the ratings for easy use, a letter-grade scale was developed. As in
the scholastic setting, the scales ranges from F (Fail) through to A with A+ also A++ and
now since 2011 the software system now identifies A+++ as possible to be achieved in
some select instances. The Variants (percentages) shown in the table below are the
deviation from the norm that has been observed by that sire line cross in question. On this



scale -15% to +15% (C) is considered average, meaning that the sire-line cross has
yielded results that are statistically no better and no worse than what would be expected
with the entire population.

An "A" rated nick indicates that a far greater percentage of stakes winners have resulted
from that cross than expected. An "F" rated nick indicates that the number of stakes
winners resulting from a cross is at least 50% below expectations. This does not mean
that there cannot be success or will not be success from such a mating in the future. It
does mean that in all the experience of the last 20 + years of winners of stakes races, that
type of mating has had a significant lack of success as measured by stakes winner
production.

It must be stressed that a below “Average” rating does not guarantee or even predict
failure. It means only that, to date, the particular sire-line cross has fallen at least 16%
short of what would be expected. Nicks can and do change over time.

Consequently, an above Average Rating must be kept in proper perspective as there are
other factors that must be considered when selecting a horse for purchase. Specifically,
conformation evaluation is critical. A thoroughbred may have a brilliant pedigree on
paper that rates as either Excellent, Superior, Superb or Outstanding on our Ratings Score
however if the skeletal structure and/or the overall constitution of the individual is
lacking then the horse is rejected as a candidate for purchase.

The Rating Scale is shown below:

Nick Horse Variant %

A+++ Excellent +20,000 and above
A++ Superior +1,501 to + 19,999
A+ Superb +500 to +1,500

A Outstanding +150 to +499

B+ Very Good +100 to +149

B Good +50 to +99

C+ Acceptable +16 to +49

C Average -15t0 +15

D+ Weak -16 to -34

D Poor -35t0 -49

F Unsuccessful -50

0 SW Zero Stakes Winners 0 SwW



Dynamic Syndications uses these rating tools along with additional pedigree analysis
systems from other software databases which skewer the data to local environmental
factors and we have introduced a ranking on the class of Stakes Races which are won to
establish what we consider is an inherent opportunity of greater racetrack success. Often
a horse can have a very high Nick rating and yet score lowly on the variant and visa
versa. We use this information to assist us in pedigree selections after the physical
inspections have also been considered. Also we cannot blindly accept a rating score. For
example Australia has only 2.9% of our races listed as Stakes Races whilst New Zealand
has 9.7% and Ireland has 13.1%. Obviously the data will be weighted in certain
directions if we did not counter this information with a ranking on the Stakes Races based
upon country and class of race, racing region within the country and climatic conditions
in the region. After adjustments the rating scale is presented below.

Quality Rating Summary

It is undeniable that racing class is in great part a function of the quality of ancestors
contributing to new individual. It follows that certain quality stallions tend to contribute
more favorably than other sires. When Quality points contributed by such deserving sires
are combined with dosage points, the total points more accurately reflect the overall class
of a pedigree.

The Quality sires in a pedigree contribute quality points (QP) to the new individual in
exactly the same way as ancestral sires contribute dosage points (DP). The total number
of Quality points is added to the Dosage points to get Total Points (TP).

The Quality Rating, which ranges from zero, as the low, to ten, as the high, is scaled to
the number of total points in the pedigree:

0 QO
1t04 Q1
5109 Q2

10to 14 Q3
1510 19 Q4
20 to 24 Q5
25 t0 29 Q6
30 to 39 Q7
40 to 44 Q8
45 t0 54 Q9

55 + Q10



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--ZAFONIC cross

Stakes Winner
ACCIDENTAL AGENT
BAND PRACTICE
BARSANT
BREATHTAKING LOOK
BUZZOOM
CAMACHO
CANTBUYBETTER
CASTLE STAR
DUCK FEET
ELECTRIC LIGHT
ENCAPSULATION
ETHICAL SOLUTION
EXCELIDA
FAST COMPANY
FAST RESPONSE
FLYING AFFAIR
GENDER AGENDA
HARLEM RIVER
HEATHER
ILLEGAL SMILE
JAZZI TOP
KOTE
KRAMULKIE
LINCOLN'S KRUZ
LOLLIPOP GIRL
MADAME TANTZY
MAGNIFICENT ANDY
MELODY BELLE
MEYDAN PRINCESS
MIRAVALLE
MUTEELA
NINTH LEGION
ONE RAR
PASIR PINJI
PRINCESS NOOR
PRUDENZIA
ROCK BOY
SEARCHIN' ROC'S
SHINING EMERALD
SWIPE UP
TAKEDOWN
TARGET IN SIGHT
THE MACKEM BULLET
TIGRAIS

10/22/24

Yob

2014
2017
2012
2015
2018
2002
2011
2019
2009
2014
2016
2016
2016
2005
2019
2008
2011
2012
2012
2018
2012
2019
2010
2016
2019
2016
2018
2014
2005
2017
2011
2009
2008
2016
2011
2005
2019
2018
2011
2019
2012
2009
2016
2020

Sex Best
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G2
G3

Dirt AWS Turf
Y
Y
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Pedigree
DELEGATOR ex ROODLE (XAAR)
SOCIETY ROCK ex GRAND ZAFEEN (ZAFEEN)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex SILVER STAR (ZAFONIC)
BATED BREATH ex LOVE YOUR LOOKS (IFFRAAJ)
SAFEGUARD ex XAAR BOOM (XAAR)
DANEHILL ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex LINGERIE GIRL (XAAR)
STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex AWOHAAM (IFFRAAJ)
AUSSIE RULES ex BENELUX (ZAFONIC)
VITAL EQUINE ex CANDLE SMOKE (TRADE FAIR)
ZOFFANY ex SUPERCHARGED (IFFRAAJ)
SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LADY SAYYIDA (IFFRAAJ)
DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEEZALADY (ZAFONIC)
FAST COMPANY ex DEEMAH (IFFRAAJ)
HERITAGE ex XAAFFAIR (XAAR)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FRIENDLIER (ZAFONIC)
FASTNET ROCK ex HARLEM HEAT (XAAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex MOORING (ZAFONIC)
CAMACHO ex FINE IF (IFFRAAJ)
DANEHILL DANCER ex ZEE ZEE TOP (ZAFONIC)
CHOISIR ex SOFFRAAJ (IFFRAAJ)
AUSSIE RULES ex INTRICATE DESIGN (ZAFONIC)
KUROSHIO ex MYSKINA (XAAR)
DANDY MAN ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ROODLE (XAAR)
MAGNUS ex YALOGINDA (TRADE FAIR)
COMMANDS ex MELEKA BELLE (IFFRAAJ)
CHOISIR ex MISS ASSERTIVE (ZAFONIC)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
DANSILI ex NUFOOS (ZAFONIC)
FASTNET ROCK ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
DANE SHADOW ex XAARBARELLA (XAAR)
NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex GENTLE NIGHT (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex PLATONIC (ZAFONIC)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex FRASQUE (IFFRAAJ)
AWESOME ROCK ex STILL SEARCHIN' (TRADE FAIR)
CLODOVIL ex JANAYEN (ZAFONIC)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex SALMON ROSE (IFFRAAJ)
STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
SOCIETY ROCK ex ELKMAIT (TRADE FAIR)
OUTSTRIP ex MAHARANA (IFFRAAJ)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--ZAFONIC cross

Stakes Winner
TSARITSA
VAL NANDA
VIK THE BILLY
XCELLENCE
ZAMBEZ| SUN
ZERO GRAVITY
ZIBELINA

10/22/24

Yob

2012
2014
2015
2011
2004
2009
2010

Sex

m M O M M T T

Best
G2

G3
Gl

G3

Dirt AWS Turf

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Pedigree
DANE SHADOW ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
FAST COMPANY ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
BATED BREATH ex EPIPHANY (ZAFONIC)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex XANADU BLISS (XAAR)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex ZAEEMA (ZAFONIC)

Copyright 2024 CompusSire



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--ZAFONIC cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ACCIDENTAL AGENT 2014 C Gl Y DELEGATOR ex ROODLE (XAAR)
ADELAISE 2019 F Y LAWMAN ex ADELASIA (IFFRAAJ)
AL AASIFH 2008 C Y  INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex URGELE (ZAFONIC)
ARCTIC ANGEL 2014 F Y  HARD SPUN ex ICY MAIDEN (XAAR)
BAND PRACTICE 2017 F Y  SOCIETY ROCK ex GRAND ZAFEEN (ZAFEEN)
BARSANTI 2012 C Y CHAMPS ELYSEES ex SILVER STAR (ZAFONIC)
BREATHTAKING LOOK 2015 F G3 Y  BATED BREATH ex LOVE YOUR LOOKS (IFFRAAJ)
BUZZOOM 2018 F Y  SAFEGUARD ex XAAR BOOM (XAAR)
CAMACHO 2002 C Y  DANEHILL ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
CANTBUYBETTER 2011 C Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex LINGERIE GIRL (XAAR)
CASTLE STAR 2019 C G3 Y  STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex AWOHAAM (IFFRAAJ)
DUBAI STATION 2017 C G3 Y BRAZEN BEAU ex PRINCESS GUEST (IFFRAAJ)
DUCK FEET 2009 C G3 Y  AUSSIE RULES ex BENELUX (ZAFONIC)
ELECTRIC LIGHT 2014 F Y  VITAL EQUINE ex CANDLE SMOKE (TRADE FAIR)
ENCAPSULATION 2016 F Y  ZOFFANY ex SUPERCHARGED (IFFRAAJ)
ETHICAL SOLUTION 2016 F G3 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
EXCELIDA 2016 F G2 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LADY SAYYIDA (IFFRAAJ)
FAST COMPANY 2005 C G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEEZALADY (ZAFONIC)
FAST RESPONSE 2019 F Y  FAST COMPANY ex DEEMAH (IFFRAAJ)
FLYING AFFAIR 2008 F Y  HERITAGE ex XAAFFAIR (XAAR)
GENDER AGENDA 2011 F G3 Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FRIENDLIER (ZAFONIC)
HARLEM RIVER 2012 F Y  FASTNET ROCK ex HARLEM HEAT (XAAR)
HARZAND 2013 C G1 Y  SEA THE STARS ex HAZARIYA (XAAR)
HEATHER 2012 F Y  CHAMPS ELYSEES ex MOORING (ZAFONIC)
ILLEGAL SMILE 2018 F Y  CAMACHO ex FINE IF (IFFRAAJ)
JAZZI TOP 2012 F G2 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex ZEE ZEE TOP (ZAFONIC)
KOTE 2019 C Y  CHOISIR ex SOFFRAAJ (IFFRAAJ)
KRAMULKIE 2010 G Y  AUSSIE RULES ex INTRICATE DESIGN (ZAFONIC)
LAST CRUSADER 2019 C Y  OASIS DREAM ex SPANISH FLY (IFFRAAJ)
LINCOLN'S KRUZ 2016 C Y  KUROSHIO ex MYSKINA (XAAR)
LOLLIPOP GIRL 2019 F Y  DANDY MAN ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
MACHUCAMBO 2011 C Y  ANABAA BLUE ex MATERIALISTE (ZAFONIC)
MADAME TANTZY 2016 F Y CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ROODLE (XAAR)
MAGNIFICENT ANDY 2018 C G3 Y  MAGNUS ex YALOGINDA (TRADE FAIR)
MATCH MAKER 2015 C G3 Y DECLARATION OF WAR ex I'M IN LOVE (ZAFONIC)
MELODY BELLE 2014 F Gl Y COMMANDS ex MELEKA BELLE (IFFRAAJ)
MEYDAN PRINCESS 2005 F Y  CHOISIR ex MISS ASSERTIVE (ZAFONIC)
MIRAVALLE 2017 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
MUTEELA 2011 F Y  DANSILI ex NUFOOS (ZAFONIC)
NARCOS 2017 C Y ANODIN ex HESPERIAN (IFFRAAJ)
NINTH LEGION 2009 G G2 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
ONE RAR 2008 C Y DANE SHADOW ex XAARBARELLA (XAAR)
PASIR PINJI 2016 C Y NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
PEACE OF OASIS 2008 F Y  OASIS DREAM ex PEACE FONIC (ZAFONIC)

10/22/24 Copyright 2024 Compusire



Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--ZAFONIC cross

Stakes Winner
PINNACLE PEAK
POLLY POTT
PRINCESS NOOR
PRUDENZIA
QUEEN AMINATU
RIGGINS
ROCK BOY
SEARCHIN' ROC'S
SHINING EMERALD
SHOWCASING
SHOWEMHOWITSDONE
SWIPE UP
TAKEDOWN
TALKING HANDS
TARGET IN SIGHT
THE MACKEM BULLET
TIGRAIS
TSARITSA
VAL NANDA
VAZIRA
VIGATA
VIK THE BILLY
XCELLENCE
ZAMBEZ| SUN
ZERO GRAVITY
ZIBELINA

10/22/24

Yob

2014
2020
2011
2005
2019
2004
2019
2018
2011
2007
2017
2019
2012
2006
2009
2016
2020
2012
2014
2011
2001
2015
2011
2004
2009
2010

Sex Best
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Pedigree
QUERARI ex PINNAQUIN (COUNT DUBOIS)
MUHAARAR ex MUST BE ME (TRADE FAIR)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex GENTLE NIGHT (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex PLATONIC (ZAFONIC)
MUHAARAR ex ZEB UN NISA (IFFRAAJ)
CAPE CROSS ex RENTLESS (ZAFONIC)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex FRASQUE (IFFRAAJ)
AWESOME ROCK ex STILL SEARCHIN' (TRADE FAIR)
CLODOVIL ex JANAYEN (ZAFONIC)
OASIS DREAM ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
SHOWCASING ex JAFFARI (IFFRAAJ)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex SALMON ROSE (IFFRAAJ)
STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
MUJAHID ex WITH DISTINCTION (ZAFONIC)
NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
SOCIETY ROCK ex ELKMAIT (TRADE FAIR)
OUTSTRIP ex MAHARANA (IFFRAAJ)
DANE SHADOW ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
FAST COMPANY ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
SEA THE STARS ex VADAZA (ZAFONIC)
ORPEN ex WELSH DAWN (ZAFONIC)
BATED BREATH ex EPIPHANY (ZAFONIC)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex XANADU BLISS (XAAR)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex ZAEEMA (ZAFONIC)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
AWAY GAME 2017 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
BEATING WINGS 2020 F G2 Y  RAFEEF ex COOL RIVER (WESTERN WINTER)
DOWN TO BUSINESS 2019 C Gl Y  WYLIE HALL ex KEEP ON DREAMING (SURGING RIVER)
DRACARYS 2014 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex NOCTURNELLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DUBIOUS 2016 C G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex SUSPICIEUSE (ELUSIVE CITY)
ETHICAL SOLUTION 2016 F G3 Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
FIRE UP FIFI 2007 F G2 Y  BRADBURY'S LUCK ex MANICURED (WEST BY WEST)
FOUR MOVES AHEAD 2018 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex DOULMERA (MR. GREELEY)
INFINITE WONDER 2017 C Y  WYLIE HALL ex SIENA'S STAR (ARGONAUT)
IRISH SONGS 2015 C Y SHAMUS AWARD ex LUCKY SONGS (JOHAR)
MIRAVALLE 2017 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
MODERN WONDER 2013 F Y  SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
NOMOTHAJ 2015 F Y  SNITZEL ex REAL STOLLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
OAKLEIGH GIRL 2011 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS KOURNIKOVA (MR. GREELEY)
PASIR PINJI 2016 C Y NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
ROYAL TRIBUTE 2020 C Y  SNITZEL ex JENNIFER LYNNETTE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
TAKEDOWN 2012 C G1 Y  STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
TARGET IN SIGHT 2009 C G3 Y  NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
TAWTEEN 2011 F Y  STRATUM ex SPRUNG (GRAND SLAM)
TINKALICIOUS 2013 F G3 Y NADEEM ex TINKERMIA (JOHAR)
TROPPO VELOCE 2020 F Y  RAFEEF ex ALJAWHARA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
VULPINE 2016 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE LEONE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
10/22/24 1
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ACCIDENTAL AGENT 2014 C Gl Y DELEGATOR ex ROODLE (XAAR)
AGULHAS 2009 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex ARCTIC DRIFT (GONE WEST)
AKIDO 2018 C Y  OUTSTRIP ex GIFT WRAP (RAVEN'S PASS)
ALAMPUR 2014 C G1 Y CATCHER IN THE RYE ex ALZEHBA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
AQUAMARINE 2011 F Y MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex PILGRIM'S WAY (GONE WEST)
AVENUE GABRIEL 2011 F Y  CHAMPS ELYSEES ex VAS Y CARLA (GONE WEST)
AWAY GAME 2017 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
BAND PRACTICE 2017 F Y  SOCIETY ROCK ex GRAND ZAFEEN (ZAFEEN)
BARSANTI 2012 C Y CHAMPS ELYSEES ex SILVER STAR (ZAFONIC)
BARYS 2016 C Y KODIAC ex BALATOMA (MR. GREELEY)
BEATING WINGS 2020 F G2 Y  RAFEEF ex COOL RIVER (WESTERN WINTER)
BELIEVE'N'SUCCEED 2005 F G3 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex ARCTIC DRIFT (GONE WEST)
BLACK FELIX 2007 G Y  BLACKFRIARS ex CATCH THE CAT (ROYAL ABJAR)
BREATHTAKING LOOK 2015 F G3 Y  BATED BREATH ex LOVE YOUR LOOKS (IFFRAAJ)
BROTHER BEAR 2015 C Y KODIAC ex HURRICANE EMMA (MR. GREELEY)
BUZZOOM 2018 F Y  SAFEGUARD ex XAAR BOOM (XAAR)
CALL ME HANDSOME 2013 C Y  KODIAC ex CALL LATER (GONE WEST)
CALLIOPE 2013 F G2 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex MELPOMENE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
CAMACHO 2002 C Y  DANEHILL ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
CANTBUYBETTER 2011 C Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex LINGERIE GIRL (XAAR)
CASTLE STAR 2019 C G3 Y  STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex AWOHAAM (IFFRAAJ)
CITY CODE 2018 C Y KODIAC ex CITY GIRL (ELUSIVE CITY)
COTAI GLORY 2012 C G3 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CONTINUA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
COWARDOFTHECOUNTY 2022 C G3 Y  KODI BEAR ex HAWAAJIB (ELUSIVE CITY)
DATO 2016 C G2 Y MOUNT NELSON ex DEAR LAVINIA (GRAND SLAM)
DON GARCIA 2003 C Y  DANEHILL ex BEYOND THE SUNSET (GONE WEST)
DOWN TO BUSINESS 2019 C G1 Y  WYLIE HALL ex KEEP ON DREAMING (SURGING RIVER)
DRACARYS 2014 C G3 Y  SNITZEL ex NOCTURNELLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DRIVE WEST 2008 C Y  BLACKFRIARS ex VICTORY ROMP (VICTORY DRIVE)
DUBIOUS 2016 C G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex SUSPICIEUSE (ELUSIVE CITY)
DUCA DI COMO 2015 C G3 Y Y  CLODOVIL ex QUALITY LOVE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DUCK FEET 2009 C G3 Y  AUSSIE RULES ex BENELUX (ZAFONIC)
ELECTRIC LIGHT 2014 F Y  VITAL EQUINE ex CANDLE SMOKE (TRADE FAIR)
ELVAS 2016 F G1 Y  CATCHER IN THE RYE ex GRAN OLEADA (GRAND SLAM)
ENCAPSULATION 2016 F Y  ZOFFANY ex SUPERCHARGED (IFFRAAJ)
ETHICAL SOLUTION 2016 F G3 Y SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
EVINA 2020 F Y  KODIAC ex ELMALIYA (SEPOY)
EXCELIDA 2016 F G2 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LADY SAYYIDA (IFFRAAJ)
EXXTRA 2020 F G3 Y  STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex ROLLING STONE (RAVEN'S PASS)
FAST COMPANY 2005 C G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEEZALADY (ZAFONIC)
FAST RESPONSE 2019 F Y  FAST COMPANY ex DEEMAH (IFFRAAJ)
FAWKNER PARK 2019 C G2 Y  ZOFFANY ex ZA'HARA (RAVEN'S PASS)
FIRE UP FIFI 2007 F G2 Y  BRADBURY'S LUCK ex MANICURED (WEST BY WEST)
FLYING AFFAIR 2008 F Y  HERITAGE ex XAAFFAIR (XAAR)

10/22/24 Copyright 2024 Compusire



Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best
FOUR MOVES AHEAD 2018 F G2
GENDER AGENDA 2011 F G3
GOL TRICOLOR 2008 C G2 Y
GRAND JETE 2013 F G3
GRAND PROMENADE 2016 C G3
GREAT SCOT 2016 C G3
GUELPH 2010 F Gl
HARLEM RIVER 2012 F
HEATHER 2012 F
HERMANA ESTRELLA 2019 F G3
HINERANGI 2013 F
HOT TEAM 2016 C
ILLEGAL SMILE 2018 F
INFINITE WONDER 2017 C
IRISH SONGS 2015 C
ISAURIAN 2014 C
JAMARI 2020 F
JAZZI TOP 2012 F G2
JESSY BELLE 2010 F G2
JUSTWANTACONTACT 2013 C
KESSAAR 2016 C G2
KOTE 2019 C
KRAMULKIE 2010 G
KUROSHIO 2010 C G2
LAST OF THE LINE 2016 C G3
LINCOLN'S KRUZ 2016 C
LOLLIPOP GIRL 2019 F
MADAME TANTZY 2016 F
MAGIA PARA TODOS 2013 F G3
MAGNIFICENT ANDY 2018 C G3
MANIFOLD 2014 F
MASTER PIECE 2016 C G2
MELODY BELLE 2014 F Gl
MEYDAN PRINCESS 2005 F
MINTD 2016 F G3
MIRACLE 2018 F
MIRAVALLE 2017 F G3
MISCHIEF MAGIC 2020 C Gl
MODERN WONDER 2013 F
MULTIFACETED 2015 C
MUTEELA 2011 F
NINTH LEGION 2009 G G2
NOMOTHAJ 2015 F
OAKLEIGH GIRL 2011 F G3
10/22/24
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Stakes Winners

Pedigree
SNITZEL ex DOULMERA (MR. GREELEY)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FRIENDLIER (ZAFONIC)
NORTH LIGHT ex MAIOUEST (GONE WEST)
DANSILI ex MODERN LOOK (ZAMINDAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ZACCHERA (ZAMINDAR)
REQUINTO ex LA ROSIERE (MR. GREELEY)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CAMARILLA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
FASTNET ROCK ex HARLEM HEAT (XAAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex MOORING (ZAFONIC)
STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex THE LAST SISTER (LORD SHANAKILL)
FASTNET ROCK ex HINEMOA (ELUSIVE CITY)
ZOFFANY ex AHD (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
CAMACHO ex FINE IF (IFFRAAJ)
WYLIE HALL ex SIENA'S STAR (ARGONAUT)
SHAMUS AWARD ex LUCKY SONGS (JOHAR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex BYZANTINE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
COUGAR MOUNTAIN ex GLYNDEBOURNE (WESTERN ARISTOCRAT)
DANEHILL DANCER ex ZEE ZEE TOP (ZAFONIC)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex UNCONDITIONAL LOVE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex JUST LITTLE (GRAND SLAM)
KODIAC ex QUERULOUS (RAVEN'S PASS)
CHOISIR ex SOFFRAAJ (IFFRAAJ)
AUSSIE RULES ex INTRICATE DESIGN (ZAFONIC)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex ARCTIC DRIFT (GONE WEST)
BLACKFRIARS ex CATCH THE CAT (ROYAL ABJAR)
KUROSHIO ex MYSKINA (XAAR)
DANDY MAN ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ROODLE (XAAR)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex MARINERITA (PROUD CITIZEN)
MAGNUS ex YALOGINDA (TRADE FAIR)
MULTIDIMENSIONAL ex DHAAWIAH (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex TORRE LAGUNA (PROUD CITIZEN)
COMMANDS ex MELEKA BELLE (IFFRAAJ)
CHOISIR ex MISS ASSERTIVE (ZAFONIC)
OLYMPIC GLORY ex LISANOR (RAVEN'S PASS)
MULTIDIMENSIONAL ex KHALILA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex VEIL OF SILENCE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MULTIDIMENSIONAL ex DHAAWIAH (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANSILI ex NUFOOS (ZAFONIC)
FASTNET ROCK ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
SNITZEL ex REAL STOLLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
SNITZEL ex MISS KOURNIKOVA (MR. GREELEY)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner
ONE RAR
OTTOMAN
PASIR PINJI
PRINCESS NOOR
PRUDENZIA
QUE AMORO
QUEEN SUPREME
REBEL ASSAULT
REMOTE
ROCK BOY
ROCKY SKY
ROYAL TRIBUTE
RUNAWAY RUMOUR
SACRED ROMAN
SANTA MONICA
SEARCHIN' ROC'S
SERENELY DISCREET
SHINING EMERALD
SILVER BEAUTY
SOUND AND SILENCE
SWEET CECILY
SWIPE UP
TAKE PRIDE
TAKEDOWN
TARGET IN SIGHT
TAWTEEN
THE MACKEM BULLET
THUNDERBEAR
TIGRAIS
TINKALICIOUS
TROPPO VELOCE
TSARITSA
VAGUE NOUVELLE
VAL NANDA
VENTURA DIAMOND
VIK THE BILLY
VULPINE
WALTZING MATILDA
XCELLENCE
YALTA
ZAMBEZ| SUN
ZERO GRAVITY
ZETHUS
ZIBELINA

10/22/24
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2018
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2011
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2018
2010
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Pedigree
DANE SHADOW ex XAARBARELLA (XAAR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex BYZANTINE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex GENTLE NIGHT (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex PLATONIC (ZAFONIC)
ES QUE LOVE ex ONOMATOMANIA (MR. GREELEY)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CALL LATER (GONE WEST)
EXCELEBRATION ex NAOMH GEILEIS (GRAND SLAM)
DANSILI ex ZENDA (ZAMINDAR)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex FRASQUE (IFFRAAJ)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex ROAD TOSKY (ELUSIVE CITY)
SNITZEL ex JENNIFER LYNNETTE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
FLINTSHIRE ex ELUSIVE RUMOUR (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex CLICQUOT (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex ZACCHERA (ZAMINDAR)
AWESOME ROCK ex STILL SEARCHIN' (TRADE FAIR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex I'M DISCREET (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
CLODOVIL ex JANAYEN (ZAFONIC)
AUSSIE RULES ex MAHARANEE (MR. GREELEY)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex VEIL OF SILENCE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
KODIAC ex YAQOOTAH (GONE WEST)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex SALMON ROSE (IFFRAAJ)
REWARD FOR EFFORT ex SHABTIS (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
STRATUM ex SPRUNG (GRAND SLAM)
SOCIETY ROCK ex ELKMAIT (TRADE FAIR)
KODI BEAR ex SPERONELLA (RAVEN'S PASS)
OUTSTRIP ex MAHARANA (IFFRAAJ)
NADEEM ex TINKERMIA (JOHAR)
RAFEEF ex ALJAWHARA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANE SHADOW ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex ZONA (MR. GREELEY)
FAST COMPANY ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
DANDY MAN ex SHEHILA (ZAMINDAR)
BATED BREATH ex EPIPHANY (ZAFONIC)
SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE LEONE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANEHILL DANCER ex SIMADARTHA (GONE WEST)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex XANADU BLISS (XAAR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LACILY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex MELPOMENE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANSILI ex ZAEEMA (ZAFONIC)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ZOETIC 2018 F Y  KODIAC ex ZALLERINA (ZAMINDAR)
ZOFFARELLI 2018 C G3 Y  ZOFFANY ex GENUINE QUALITY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
ZULFIQAR 2020 C G3 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex SAYF SHAMAL (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
10/22/24
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner
ACCIDENTAL AGENT
ADELAISE
AGULHAS
AKIDO
AL AASIFH
ALAMPUR
ALKARAAMA
ALOHA WEST
AMAZONAS
ANTOINETTE
APOLLO KENTUCKY
AQUAMARINE
ARCTIC ANGEL
ARGANIL
ARTISTIC RIFLES
ASPERITY
AVENUE GABRIEL
AWAY GAME
BALTY BOYS
BAND PRACTICE
BARSANTI
BARYS
BE MY BABY
BEATING WINGS
BELIEVE'N'SUCCEED
BHARAT
BLACK FELIX
BLUEEYESINTHEREIN
BON AURUM
BREATHTAKING LOOK
BROTHER BEAR
BROWN ALMIGHTY
BUZZOOM
CALL ME HANDSOME
CALLIOPE
CAMACHO
CANTBUYBETTER
CAPE MAGIC
CARTIEM
CASTLE STAR
CITY CODE
CLOVISCONNECTION
COTAI GLORY
COWARDOFTHECOUNTY

10/22/24
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2017
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2018
2013
2013
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2022
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Pedigree
DELEGATOR ex ROODLE (XAAR)
LAWMAN ex ADELASIA (IFFRAAJ)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex ARCTIC DRIFT (GONE WEST)
OUTSTRIP ex GIFT WRAP (RAVEN'S PASS)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex URGELE (ZAFONIC)
CATCHER IN THE RYE ex ALZEHBA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
WAR FRONT ex AGREEABLE MISS (SPEIGHTSTOWN)
HARD SPUN ex ISLAND BOUND (SPEIGHTSTOWN)
CAPE CROSS ex FRANCESCA D'GORGIO (PROUD CITIZEN)
HARD SPUN ex SHURUQ (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
LANGFUHR ex DIXIANA DELIGHT (GONE WEST)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex PILGRIM'S WAY (GONE WEST)
HARD SPUN ex ICY MAIDEN (XAAR)
LANGFUHR ex SHERONA (MR. GREELEY)
WAR COMMAND ex CHATHAM ISLANDS (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
WAR CHANT ex ANOTHER STORM (GONE WEST)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex VAS Y CARLA (GONE WEST)
SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
CAPE CROSS ex CHATHAM ISLANDS (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
SOCIETY ROCK ex GRAND ZAFEEN (ZAFEEN)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex SILVER STAR (ZAFONIC)
KODIAC ex BALATOMA (MR. GREELEY)
EXCHANGE RATE ex B GONE BLUES (GONE WEST)
RAFEEF ex COOL RIVER (WESTERN WINTER)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex ARCTIC DRIFT (GONE WEST)
GUSTO ex CASTANEA (WESTERN ARISTOCRAT)
BLACKFRIARS ex CATCH THE CAT (ROYAL ABJAR)
MAGNA GRADUATE ex TARTUFI (MR. GREELEY)
BON HOFFA ex GOLDSMOBILE (PROMONTORY GOLD)
BATED BREATH ex LOVE YOUR LOOKS (IFFRAAJ)
KODIAC ex HURRICANE EMMA (MR. GREELEY)
BIG BROWN ex GONE GOODBYE (GONE FOR REAL)
SAFEGUARD ex XAAR BOOM (XAAR)
KODIAC ex CALL LATER (GONE WEST)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex MELPOMENE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANEHILL ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex LINGERIE GIRL (XAAR)
CAPE CROSS ex GALLEY (ZAMINDAR)
CAPE CROSS ex MINTAKA (ZAMINDAR)
STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex AWOHAAM (IFFRAAJ)
KODIAC ex CITY GIRL (ELUSIVE CITY)
VRONSKY ex LA DARLING (PERFECT MANDATE)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CONTINUA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
KODI BEAR ex HAWAAJIB (ELUSIVE CITY)



Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner Yob
DATO 2016 C G2
DEEMSTER 2015 C
DON GARCIA 2003 C
DOWN TO BUSINESS 2019 C Gl
DRACARYS 2014 C G3
DRIVE WEST 2008 C
DUBAI STATION 2017 C G3
DUBIOUS 2016 C G2
DUCA DI COMO 2015 C G3 Y
DUCK FEET 2009 C G3
ELECTRIC LIGHT 2014 F
ELVAS 2016 F Gl
ENCAPSULATION 2016 F
ENFRANCHISE 2018 F
ENLIGHTED 2014 F
ETHICAL SOLUTION 2016 F G3
EVIL LYN 2017 F
EVINA 2020 F
EX TRADITION 2013 C G3 Y
EXCELIDA 2016 F G2
EXXTRA 2020 F G3
FACTOR IT IN 2016 C Y
FAST COMPANY 2005 C G3
FAST RESPONSE 2019 F
FAWKNER PARK 2019 C G2
FIRE UP FIFI 2007 F G2
FLAUNTING 2016 F
FLYING AFFAIR 2008 F
FOUR MOVES AHEAD 2018 F G2
GEE GEE DOUBLE DEE 2013 F
GEE GEE JOSIE 2017 F
GENDER AGENDA 2011 F G3
GO ANGELLICA 2010 F
GOBI DESERT 2015 C
GOL TRICOLOR 2008 C G2 Y
GOLD WAND 2017 F
GOLDEN PASS 2017 F
GRACER 2011 F Y
GRAND JETE 2013 F G3
GRAND PROMENADE 2016 C G3
GREAT SCOT 2016 C G3
GUELPH 2010 F Gl
HABANA 2020 F G2
HARD ENOUGH 2010 C G3
10/22/24
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Stakes Winners

Pedigree
MOUNT NELSON ex DEAR LAVINIA (GRAND SLAM)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex TRIBUNE (GRAND SLAM)
DANEHILL ex BEYOND THE SUNSET (GONE WEST)
WYLIE HALL ex KEEP ON DREAMING (SURGING RIVER)
SNITZEL ex NOCTURNELLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
BLACKFRIARS ex VICTORY ROMP (VICTORY DRIVE)
BRAZEN BEAU ex PRINCESS GUEST (IFFRAAJ)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex SUSPICIEUSE (ELUSIVE CITY)
CLODOVIL ex QUALITY LOVE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
AUSSIE RULES ex BENELUX (ZAFONIC)
VITAL EQUINE ex CANDLE SMOKE (TRADE FAIR)
CATCHER IN THE RYE ex GRAN OLEADA (GRAND SLAM)
ZOFFANY ex SUPERCHARGED (IFFRAAJ)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex SAOIRSE ABU (MR. GREELEY)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex FLASH DANCE (ZAMINDAR)
SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
WICKED STRONG ex MISS RELENTLESS (MR. GREELEY)
KODIAC ex ELMALIYA (SEPOY)
EXCHANGE RATE ex TRADIZIONE SLAM (GRAND SLAM)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LADY SAYYIDA (IFFRAAJ)
STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex ROLLING STONE (RAVEN'S PASS)
THE FACTOR ex SPEIGHTLASS (SPEIGHTSTOWN)
DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEEZALADY (ZAFONIC)
FAST COMPANY ex DEEMAH (IFFRAAJ)
ZOFFANY ex ZA'HARA (RAVEN'S PASS)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex MANICURED (WEST BY WEST)
SHOWCASING ex ACAPELA (ELUSIVE CITY)
HERITAGE ex XAAFFAIR (XAAR)
SNITZEL ex DOULMERA (MR. GREELEY)
WORDSMITH ex JOSIES DOUBLE (WEST QUEST)
WORDSMITH ex JOSIES DOUBLE (WEST QUEST)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex FRIENDLIER (ZAFONIC)
KHELEYF ex AREYAAM (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
OASIS DREAM ex HOUSEHOLD NAME (ZAMINDAR)
NORTH LIGHT ex MAIOUEST (GONE WEST)
GOLDEN HORN ex LOS OJITOS (MR. GREELEY)
GOLDEN HORN ex LOVELY PASS (RAVEN'S PASS)
EXCHANGE RATE ex TINA'S GOAL (EL CORREDOR)
DANSILI ex MODERN LOOK (ZAMINDAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ZACCHERA (ZAMINDAR)
REQUINTO ex LA ROSIERE (MR. GREELEY)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CAMARILLA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
KINGMAN ex HARGEISA (SPEIGHTSTOWN)
HARD SPUN ex GRECIAN WINGS (MR. GREELEY)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner
HARLEM RIVER
HARZAND
HEATHER
HERMANA ESTRELLA
HINERANGI
HOT TEAM
IDEAL BEAUTY
ILLEGAL SMILE
IMMENSITUDE
INFINITE WONDER
INFORMED PATRIOT
IRISH SONGS
ISAURIAN
JAMARI
JAZZI TOP
JESSY BELLE

JUSTWANTACONTACT

KESSAAR
KINGMAN

KOTE

KRAMULKIE
KUROSHIO

LA RIOJA

LAST CRUSADER
LAST OF THE LINE
LAUNCH

LEGAL MIND
LETHAL PROMISE
LINCOLN'S KRUZ
LIVE TO TELL
LOLLIPOP GIRL
LOYALTY
MACHUCAMBO
MADAME TANTZY
MADIGAN
MAFTOOL

MAGIA PARA TODOS
MAGNIFICENT ANDY
MALPAIS
MANIFOLD
MASTER PIECE
MATCH MAKER
MELODY BELLE
MEXICAN ROSE

10/22/24

Yob

2012
2013
2012
2019
2013
2016
2018
2018
2020
2017
2021
2015
2014
2020
2012
2010
2013
2016
2011
2019
2010
2010
2013
2019
2016
2021
2010
2016
2016
2020
2019
2019
2011
2016
2008
2012
2013
2018
2016
2014
2016
2015
2014
2006

Sex Best
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Pedigree
FASTNET ROCK ex HARLEM HEAT (XAAR)
SEA THE STARS ex HAZARIYA (XAAR)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex MOORING (ZAFONIC)
STARSPANGLEDBANNER ex THE LAST SISTER (LORD SHANAKILL)
FASTNET ROCK ex HINEMOA (ELUSIVE CITY)
ZOFFANY ex AHD (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex DISCERNABLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
CAMACHO ex FINE IF (IFFRAAJ)
LAWMAN ex MA PETITE POULE (ELUSIVE CITY)
WYLIE HALL ex SIENA'S STAR (ARGONAUT)
HARD SPUN ex YAWKEY WAY (GRAND SLAM)
SHAMUS AWARD ex LUCKY SONGS (JOHAR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex BYZANTINE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
COUGAR MOUNTAIN ex GLYNDEBOURNE (WESTERN ARISTOCRAT)
DANEHILL DANCER ex ZEE ZEE TOP (ZAFONIC)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex UNCONDITIONAL LOVE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex JUST LITTLE (GRAND SLAM)
KODIAC ex QUERULOUS (RAVEN'S PASS)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex ZENDA (ZAMINDAR)
CHOISIR ex SOFFRAAJ (IFFRAAJ)
AUSSIE RULES ex INTRICATE DESIGN (ZAFONIC)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex ARCTIC DRIFT (GONE WEST)
HELLVELYN ex TALAMPAYA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
OASIS DREAM ex SPANISH FLY (IFFRAAJ)
BLACKFRIARS ex CATCH THE CAT (ROYAL ABJAR)
OMAHA BEACH ex SPARK (SPEIGHTSTOWN)
BELLAMY ROAD ex BOLD HONOREE (DOUBLE HONOR)
INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex LETHAL QUALITY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
KUROSHIO ex MYSKINA (XAAR)
TERRITORIES ex PELLICLE (SEPQY)
DANDY MAN ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
HARD SPUN ex SLEW'S QUALITY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
ANABAA BLUE ex MATERIALISTE (ZAFONIC)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex ROODLE (XAAR)
JOSHUA DANCER ex WESTERN GLOW (WEST MAN)
HARD SPUN ex WITH INTENTION (MR. GREELEY)
ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex MARINERITA (PROUD CITIZEN)
MAGNUS ex YALOGINDA (TRADE FAIR)
HARD SPUN ex D' ELEGANCE (EL CORREDOR)
MULTIDIMENSIONAL ex DHAAWIAH (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex TORRE LAGUNA (PROUD CITIZEN)
DECLARATION OF WAR ex I'M IN LOVE (ZAFONIC)
COMMANDS ex MELEKA BELLE (IFFRAAJ)
VOLKSRAAD ex DOWN VIEW (GONE WEST)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
MEYDAN PRINCESS 2005 Y  CHOISIR ex MISS ASSERTIVE (ZAFONIC)
MINTD 2016 F G3 Y  OLYMPIC GLORY ex LISANOR (RAVEN'S PASS)
MIRACLE 2018 F Y  MULTIDIMENSIONAL ex KHALILA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MIRAVALLE 2017 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
MISCHIEF MAGIC 2020 C Gl Y Y EXCEED AND EXCEL ex VEIL OF SILENCE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MODERN WONDER 2013 F Y  SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MULTIFACETED 2015 C Y  MULTIDIMENSIONAL ex DHAAWIAH (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MUTEELA 2011 F Y  DANSILI ex NUFOOS (ZAFONIC)
MY GOLLY MOLLY 2020 C G3 Y  FIRE AWAY ex MOLLY R (WESTERN WINTER)
NARCOS 2017 C Y ANODIN ex HESPERIAN (IFFRAAJ)
NECKER ISLAND 2017 C Y HARD SPUN ex JENNY'S ROCKET (MR. GREELEY)
NINTH LEGION 2009 G G2 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
NOMOTHAJ 2015 F Y  SNITZEL ex REAL STOLLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
NORIMBERGA 2012 F G2 Y  EXCHANGE RATE ex NOTROUBLEATALL (GONE WEST)
NORTHWEST FACTOR 2016 F Y THE FACTOR ex EAST SIDE CHARLEY (MR. GREELEY)
OAKLEIGH GIRL 2011 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS KOURNIKOVA (MR. GREELEY)
OCEAN VISION 2020 C Y  USNAVY FLAG ex BALAAGHA (MR. GREELEY)
ONE RAR 2008 C Y DANE SHADOW ex XAARBARELLA (XAAR)
OPRY 2016 C G3 Y  DECLARATION OF WAR ex THAT VOODOO YOUDO (SPEIGHTSTOWN)
ORBAAN 2015 C Y INVINCIBLE SPIRIT ex CONTRADICT (RAVEN'S PASS)
OTTOMAN 2012 F G3 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex BYZANTINE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
OUT FOR A SPIN 2016 F G1 Y HARD SPUN ex MY MAMMY (CAME HOME)
PASIR PINJI 2016 C Y NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
PEACE OF OASIS 2008 F Y  OASIS DREAM ex PEACE FONIC (ZAFONIC)
PINNACLE PEAK 2014 C G3 Y QUERARI ex PINNAQUIN (COUNT DUBOIS)
POLLY POTT 2020 F G2 Y  MUHAARAR ex MUST BE ME (TRADE FAIR)
PRENSES SYLVESTER 2020 F Y MR. OWEN ex LADY SYLVESTER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
PRETTY TIGER 2018 C G2 Y Y  SEA THE MOON ex FAST AND PRETTY (ZAMINDAR)
PRINCESS NOOR 2011 F G3 Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex GENTLE NIGHT (ZAFONIC)
PRUDENZIA 2005 F Y DANSILI ex PLATONIC (ZAFONIC)
PURE DREAMER 2018 C Y  OASIS DREAM ex PURE LINE (ZAMINDAR)
QUE AMORO 2016 F Y  ES QUE LOVE ex ONOMATOMANIA (MR. GREELEY)
QUEEN AMINATU 2019 F Y MUHAARAR ex ZEB UN NISA (IFFRAAJ)
QUEEN SUPREME 2016 F G1 Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CALL LATER (GONE WEST)
RASCOVA 2020 F G2 Y LANCASTER BOMBER ex NETSUKE (WESTERN WINTER)
REBEL ASSAULT 2015 F Y  EXCELEBRATION ex NAOMH GEILEIS (GRAND SLAM)
RED DUKE 2009 C G2 Y HARD SPUN ex SAUDIA (GONE WEST)
REMOTE 2010 C G3 Y  DANSILI ex ZENDA (ZAMINDAR)
RIGGINS 2004 G Y CAPE CROSS ex RENTLESS (ZAFONIC)
ROCK BOY 2019 C G3 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex FRASQUE (IFFRAAJ)
ROCKY SKY 2018 F G3 Y  ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex ROAD TOSKY (ELUSIVE CITY)
ROUGIR 2018 F G1 Y  TERRITORIES ex SUMMER MOON (ELUSIVE CITY)
ROYAL TRIBUTE 2020 C Y  SNITZEL ex JENNIFER LYNNETTE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
RUNAWAY RUMOUR 2018 F Y  FLINTSHIRE ex ELUSIVE RUMOUR (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner
SACRED ROMAN
SANTA MONICA
SCUTTLEBUZZ
SEARCHIN' ROC'S
SERENELY DISCREET
SHINING EMERALD
SHOWCASING
SHOWEMHOWITSDONE
SILVER BEAUTY
SOPRAN IVAL
SOUND AND SILENCE
SPUN TO RUN
STEAL MY KISSES
SWEET CECILY
SWIPE UP
TAKE PRIDE
TAKEDOWN
TALKING HANDS
TAP FOR ME
TARGET IN SIGHT
TAWTEEN
TEREBELLUM
TERESA MENDOZA
THE MACKEM BULLET
THE RECTIFIER
THUNDERBEAR
TIGHTLY TWISTED
TIGRAIS
TIME TO TEST
TINKALICIOUS
TONY NICCONI
TOP SCORE
TROPPO VELOCE
TSARITSA
ULANOVA
VAGUE NOUVELLE
VAL NANDA
VAZIRA
VENTURA DIAMOND
VIGATA
VIK THE BILLY
VULPINE
WALTZING MATILDA
WATCHYOUROWNBOBBER

10/22/24

Yob

2015
2013
2017
2018
2013
2011
2007
2017
2013
2017
2015
2016
2016
2008
2019
2012
2012
2006
2012
2009
2011
2016
2018
2016
2007
2020
2016
2020
2010
2013
2015
2014
2020
2012
2020
2011
2014
2011
2018
2001
2015
2016
2011
2012

Sex Best
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Pedigree
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex CLICQUOT (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex ZACCHERA (ZAMINDAR)
THE FACTOR ex ELUSIVE RUMOUR (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
AWESOME ROCK ex STILL SEARCHIN' (TRADE FAIR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex I'M DISCREET (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
CLODOVIL ex JANAYEN (ZAFONIC)
OASIS DREAM ex ARABESQUE (ZAFONIC)
SHOWCASING ex JAFFARI (IFFRAAJ)
AUSSIE RULES ex MAHARANEE (MR. GREELEY)
IVAWOOD ex REIGN (ELUSIVE CITY)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex VEIL OF SILENCE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
HARD SPUN ex YAWKEY WAY (GRAND SLAM)
| AM INVINCIBLE ex THE FAIRY'S KISS (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
KODIAC ex YAQOOTAH (GONE WEST)
HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex SALMON ROSE (IFFRAAJ)
REWARD FOR EFFORT ex SHABTIS (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
MUJAHID ex WITH DISTINCTION (ZAFONIC)
DANCING FOR ME ex TAP ON QUALITY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
STRATUM ex SPRUNG (GRAND SLAM)
SEA THE STARS ex MARVADA (ELUSIVE CITY)
TERRITORIES ex CEOLDRAMA (MR. GREELEY)
SOCIETY ROCK ex ELKMAIT (TRADE FAIR)
LANGFUHR ex WESTERN VISION (GONE WEST)
KODI BEAR ex SPERONELLA (RAVEN'S PASS)
HARD SPUN ex HOLDONTOYOURDREAM (PROUD CITIZEN)
OUTSTRIP ex MAHARANA (IFFRAAJ)
TESTA ROSSA ex SILK SHANTUNG (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
NADEEM ex TINKERMIA (JOHAR)
NICCONI ex WICKHAM (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
HARD SPUN ex WINDSOR COUNTY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
RAFEEF ex ALJAWHARA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANE SHADOW ex XAAR'S JEWEL (XAAR)
SANTOS ex THE FAIRY'S KISS (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MASTERCRAFTSMAN ex ZONA (MR. GREELEY)
FAST COMPANY ex KRISTAL XENIA (XAAR)
SEA THE STARS ex VADAZA (ZAFONIC)
DANDY MAN ex SHEHILA (ZAMINDAR)
ORPEN ex WELSH DAWN (ZAFONIC)
BATED BREATH ex EPIPHANY (ZAFONIC)
SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE LEONE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANEHILL DANCER ex SIMADARTHA (GONE WEST)
HARD SPUN ex BOODLES (MR. GREELEY)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--GONE WEST cross

Stakes Winner
WHITE FLAG
WIXOE EXPRESS
XCELLENCE
YALTA
YAMAL
YOURTIMEISNOW
ZAMBEZI SUN
ZERO GRAVITY
ZETHUS
ZIBELINA
ZOETIC
ZOFFARELLI
ZULFIQAR

10/22/24
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2014
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2004
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2018
2018
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G
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G
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C G3
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F
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Pedigree
WAR FRONT ex SHARED HOPE (GONE WEST)
ANABAA ex ESQUILINE (GONE WEST)
CHAMPS ELYSEES ex XANADU BLISS (XAAR)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LACILY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
GREEN DESERT ex PIONEER BRIDE (GONE WEST)
CHARM SPIRIT ex MAID FOR WINNING (GONE WEST)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
DANSILI ex IMBABALA (ZAFONIC)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex MELPOMENE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
DANSILI ex ZAEEMA (ZAFONIC)
KODIAC ex ZALLERINA (ZAMINDAR)
ZOFFANY ex GENUINE QUALITY (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex SAYF SHAMAL (ELUSIVE QUALITY)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--MR. PROSPECTOR cross

Stakes Winner
A TIME FOR JULIA
AIR MAX
ALL THE TALK
ALZORA
ANDERS
AUSSIES LOVE SPORT
AUTUMN ANGEL
AUTUMN BALLET
AWAY GAME
BEATING WINGS
BELLA MARTINI
BOOGNISH
BORN QUEEN
BOUZY ROUGE
BURNYA TO SURVIVE
BUSH AVIATOR
CASH LUCK
CHEER LEADER
CLEM FANDANGO
CODIGO
COL 'N'LIL
CRYSTAL DREAMER
DARK EYES
DARK MUSKET
DOUBT DEFYING
DOUBTLAND
DOWN TO BUSINESS
DRACARYS
DUBIOUS
DZSENIFER
ELEGANT COMPOSURE
ELZAAM
ETHICAL SOLUTION
EXOTIC RUBY
EXTRA CHOICE
EXTREME CHOICE
FARNAN
FIRE UP FIFI
FIREWORKS
FIRST COURSE
FLOWER OF WANAKA
FLYING AWARD
FOUR MOVES AHEAD
FRENCH EMOTION
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2009
2015
2010
2009
2017
2010
2020
2020
2017
2020
2014
2019
2017
2007
2017
2009
2008
2016
2014
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2013
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2016
2015
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2013
2017
2007
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2017
2018
2011

Sex
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Pedigree
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PROCRASTINATE (JADE HUNTER)
NADEEM ex STEEL STILETTOS (HUSSONET)
STRATUM ex WEEKEND GOSSIP (HUSSONET)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BRYCE CANYON (GULCH)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MADAME ANDREE (WAR EMBLEM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MISS JAKEO (UNBRIDLED'S SONG)
THE AUTUMN SUN ex ANGEL OF MERCY (HUSSONET)
THE AUTUMN SUN ex GRISI (STREET CRY)
SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
RAFEEF ex COOL RIVER (WESTERN WINTER)
STRATUM ex SILVERBEAT (DISTANT MUSIC)
SOOBOOG ex REGROWTH (UNBRIDLED'S SONG)
TAZAHUM ex STATE SECRET (PLACERVILLE)
SNITZEL ex BLURRTA (BAHHARE)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex BALEEN IN ME (FLYING PEGASUS)
STRATUM ex SISTER PATRICIA (GEIGER COUNTER)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex BLUE CELESTE (GEIGER COUNTER)
SNITZEL ex GOLD CHANT (EL MOXIE)
ELZAAM ex QUESTION (CORONADO'S QUEST)
ARDROSSAN ex SOPHIA MAGIA (PER INCANTO)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex JYLER (STREET CRY)
STRATUM ex CRYSTAL WIT (DISTORTED HUMOR)
SNITZEL ex CINNAMON DOVE (GULCH)
MUSKET ex ORIENTAL LASS (FALTAAT)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex SARTHEMARE (STREET CRY)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS SHARAPOVA (USTINOV)
WYLIE HALL ex KEEP ON DREAMING (SURGING RIVER)
SNITZEL ex NOCTURNELLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex SUSPICIEUSE (ELUSIVE CITY)
SCISSOR KICK ex PHAEDRA (HUSSONET)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex MARSH HARRIER (WOODMAN)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MAMBO IN FREEPORT (KINGMAMBO)
SHAMUS AWARD ex ETHICS (COUNT DUBOIS)
SNITZEL ex ORIENTAL RUBY (STREET CRY)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BONAICHI (FUSAICHI PEGASUS)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex EXTREMELY (HUSSONET)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex TALLOW (STREET CRY)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex MANICURED (WEST BY WEST)
SNITZEL ex CALVINIA (VARICK)
SNITZEL ex SHORT 'N' SWEEP (END SWEEP)
BURGUNDY ex WANAKA (GREEN PERFUME)
SHAMUS AWARD ex FLYING DANSINO (FUSAICHI PEGASUS)
SNITZEL ex DOULMERA (MR. GREELEY)
SNITZEL ex LOVE AND EMOTION (WOODMAN)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--MR. PROSPECTOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
GALAH 2008 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RINKY DINK (DISTORTED HUMOR)
GALLICA 2005 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SWING QUEEN (KINGMAMBO)
GET SQUARE 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LET'S GET EVEN (THUNDER GULCH)
GREYWORM 2014 C G3 Y  MASTER OF DESIGN ex MIRACLE MAGIC (DASH FOR CASH)
GUNNISON 2014 C G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex COLORADO CLAIRE (HUSSONET)
HAMPTON COURT 2011 C @1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSES 'N' WINE (BROKEN VOW)
HAPPY GALAXY 2009 C G2 Y  NADEEM ex SEVEN STARS (KING'S BEST)
HONESTY PREVAILS 2013 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FLAVOURED (HUSSONET)
HOWARD BE THY NAME 2012 C @1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BELLINI ROSE (FALTAAT)
IBIZA 2014 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OLGA PREKRASA (KINGMAMBO)
INFINITE WONDER 2017 C Y  WYLIE HALL ex SIENA'S STAR (ARGONAUT)
IPSO FACTO 2019 F Y  RAFEEF ex AWAITED (MACHIAVELLIAN)
IRISH SONGS 2015 C Y  SHAMUS AWARD ex LUCKY SONGS (JOHAR)
JUAN DIVA 2016 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex PERON (HUSSON)
KARAVALI 2013 F G3 Y NADEEM ex JUST DIAMONDS (NO EXCUSE NEEDED)
KEBEDE 2012 F G2 Y  REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DESERT FIGHT (HUSSONET)
KING'S LEGACY 2017 C G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BREAKFAST IN BED (HUSSONET)
LE CORDON BLEU 2010 C Y  SNITZEL ex ULTIMATE FEVER (GOLD FEVER)
LEAVING LAS VEGAS 2020 F G3 Y  RAFEEF ex SEEKING VENUS (TRIPPI)
LOIRE 2016 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SYRAH (TRADITIONALLY)
MAJIMU 2011 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SPONTANEOUS (HUSSONET)
MALLORY 2018 F G3 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex PANORAMA RIDGE (EMPIRE MAKER)
MILO 2007 G Y  COATS CHOICE ex MILK AND HONEY (WOODMAN)
MIRAVALLE 2017 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CONDESAAR (XAAR)
MISS FINLAND 2003 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FOREST PEARL (WOODMAN)
MODERN WONDER 2013 F Y  SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE WONDER (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
MOHAKA 2015 F Y  NADEEM ex DIPLOMACY (NO EXCUSE NEEDED)
MR CHARD 2007 C G3 Y AL SAMER ex NAJAR (SECRET SAVINGS)
NO CHOICE 2007 F Y  COATS CHOICE ex WINKUM (WAIKIKI STAR)
NOMOTHAJ 2015 F Y SNITZEL ex REAL STOLLE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
OAKLEIGH GIRL 2011 F G3 Y  SNITZEL ex MISS KOURNIKOVA (MR. GREELEY)
ONE MORE JACK 2015 C Y  TYPHON ex HUSSON SPIRIT (HUSSONET)
OSTRAKA 2020 C Y  PARIAH ex MADAME ANDREE (WAR EMBLEM)
OUR FAMOUS EVE 2008 F G2 Y  FAST 'N' FAMOUS ex EXPOEVE (EXPLODING PROSPECT)
PANZER DIVISION 2011 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DESERT FIGHT (HUSSONET)
PARIAH 2014 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SECLUDED (HUSSONET)
PASIR PINJI 2016 C Y  NADEEM ex MISTAAR (IFFRAAJ)
PESHMERGA 2019 F Y  COUNTERATTACK ex PAPER FACES (LEMON DROP KID)
PRETTY FAST 2014 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex MISS SHARAPOVA (USTINOV)
QUACKERJACK 2015 C G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex QUACK IT (USTINOV)
RAFFLES 2019 C G1 Y  TIME THIEF ex GIRL'S BEST FRIEND (TRIPPI)
RAVI 2012 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MAMBO IN FREEPORT (KINGMAMBO)
ROYAL TRIBUTE 2020 C Y  SNITZEL ex JENNIFER LYNNETTE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
SAMADOUBT 2013 C G1 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ISADORA (GOLD FEVER)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--MR. PROSPECTOR cross

Stakes Winner
SANDBAR
SCALES OF JUSTICE
SELENIA
SHAMINO
SHE'S CLEAN
SHOWTIME
SIR NATE
SKATE TO PARIS
SNITZEPEG
SPRIGHTLY LASS
STRATURBO
STROLL
SUMMER SHAM
SUN JEWELLERY
SWEET IDEA
SWISH TRISH
SWISS EXILE
TAIKOMOCHI
TAKEDOWN
TARGET IN SIGHT
TAWTEEN
TENNESSEE WILLS
THRONUM
TIME THIEF
TINKALICIOUS
TRANQUILITY
TROPPO VELOCE
TRUE DETECTIVE
VIENNA PRINCESS
VULPINE
WALES
WILLIAM ROBERTSON
ZELSNITZ
ZOUKERINO

10/22/24

Yob

2015
2012
2013
2015
2008
2014
2015
2014
2014
2013
2009
2019
2014
2012
2010
2002
2019
2013
2012
2009
2011
2009
2013
2005
2013
2006
2020
2016
2019
2016
2009
2018
2007
2019

Sex Best

@]

OTOoOO0OTmMTOoOTmMTTOOO0OTOOOO0OTTOTTOTOTOTTOTO

Gl
G3

G3
G2

G3

G2

G1

G2

G3

Gl

G3

G2

G3

G3

G3

G2

Dirt AWS Turf

<

S I A I N I S I I I I S I N S A e S S S S IR .

Copyright 2024 CompusSire

Pedigree
SNITZEL ex TALLOW (STREET CRY)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex BEYMATILLA (UMATILLA)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex LUNAR LADY (HUSSONET)
SHAMUS AWARD ex ELUMINO (EL MOXIE)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FEATHER DUSTER (END SWEEP)
SNITZEL ex FLIDAIS (TIMBER COUNTRY)
NADEEM ex JUST DIAMONDS (NO EXCUSE NEEDED)
BRADBURY'S LUCK ex PARIS BLU (MURPHY'S BLU BOY)
SNITZEL ex PEGASUS QUEEN (FUSAICHI PEGASUS)
SNITZEL ex ULTIMATE FEVER (GOLD FEVER)
STRATUM ex WEEKEND GOSSIP (HUSSONET)
SNITZEL ex WALK THE STREETS (STREET CRY)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex HOT SUMMER NIGHT (FUSAICHI PEGASUS)
SNITZEL ex TAN TAT STAR (UMATILLA)
SNITZEL ex FLIDAIS (TIMBER COUNTRY)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SMYTZER'S TRISH (GEIGER COUNTER)
PARIAH ex SWISS FRANCS (SWISS ACE)
SNITZEL ex GEISHA (FUSAICHI PEGASUS)
STRATUM ex APAMEA (ZAFONIC)
NADEEM ex XAARANTHE (XAAR)
STRATUM ex SPRUNG (GRAND SLAM)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex TENNESSEE SUNRISE (END SWEEP)
SNITZEL ex HELENA'S SECRET (FIVE STAR DAY)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex PROCRASTINATE (JADE HUNTER)
NADEEM ex TINKERMIA (JOHAR)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CREATRIX (UMATILLA)
RAFEEF ex ALJAWHARA (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
SHAMUS AWARD ex GIRLS RULE (GEIGER COUNTER)
SNITZEL ex GRACIOUSNESS (STREET CRY)
SNITZEL ex ELUSIVE LEONE (ELUSIVE QUALITY)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex VALKYRIE DIVA (JADE ROBBERY)
RAFEEF ex MASSACHUSSETTS (TRIPPI)
SNITZEL ex EISHIN MAYSVILLE (JADE HUNTER)
SNITZEL ex WALK WITH ATTITUDE (HUSSONET)
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